DAHENG  IMAGINGDAHENG  IMAGING
SINCE 1991
30 Years Dedicated to Machine Vision!
Founded in 1991, DAHENG IMAGING is a leading supplier for professional
imaging components as well as machine vision solutions. Since its founding,
the company has been dedicated to the advancement of imaging & vision
technologies and delivered a range of own-developed vision products with
many proprietary innovations. Being a know-how company with long history in

■    Trigger mode: Frame Start/Frame Burst Start
■　Four acquisition controls: Single frame acquisition / Continuous acquisition / Software trigger acquisition / External trigger acquisition
■    Support LUTs and storable user sets
■　Support Decimation, Binning, Reverse, Digital Shift，Black Level, Flat Field Correction and Defect Pixel Correction
■　16KB data storage area for saving algorithm coefficients and parameter configuration
■　Support third-party software like HALCON, MERLIC and LabVIEW
■　Optimized software package for 32/64bit Windows, and support Linux, ARMv7, ARMv8 and Mac OS (Mac OS only for GigE)
■　Regulations: CE, RoHS, GenICam, GigE Vision, USB Vision
*Each model has different functions, please refer to the datasheet for more detailed information.
MERCURY2 Series
 Dedicated to Machine Vision
7
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER2-041-302GM/C GigE 720 × 540 302.3 fps 1/2.9” Sony IMX287 global shutter CMOS 6.9μm × 6.9μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-160-75GM/C GigE 1440 × 1080 75.6 fps 1/2.9" Sony IMX273 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-202-60GM/C GigE 1600 × 1200 60 fps 1/1.8" Teledyne e2v EV76C570 global shutter CMOS 4.5μm ×4.5μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-231-41GM/C GigE 1920 × 1200 41 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX249 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-302-37GM/C GigE 2048 × 1536 37.4 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX265 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-23GM/C GigE 2448 × 2048 23.5 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-630-18GM/C GigE 3088 × 2064 18.45  fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX178 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-1220-9GM/C GigE 4024 × 3036 9.63 fps 1/1.7" Sony IMX226 rolling shutter CMOS 1.85μm × 1.85μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-2000-6GM/C GigE 5496 × 3672 5.8 fps 1" Sony IMX183 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-G     MER2-G
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 65g (Some models weigh 62g)
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 12-24 VDC (8-PIN connector)
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface RJ45 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption <3W@24VDC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
8
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER2-041-302GM/C-P GigE PoE 720 × 540 302.3 fps 1/2.9” Sony IMX287 global shutter CMOS 6.9μm × 6.9μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-160-75GM/C-P GigE PoE 1440 × 1080 75 fps 1/2.9" Sony IMX273 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-202-60GM/C-P GigE PoE 1600 × 1200 60 fps 1/1.8" Teledyne e2v EV76C570 global shutter CMOS 4.5μm ×4.5μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-231-41GM/C-P GigE PoE 1920 × 1200 41 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX249 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-302-37GM/C-P GigE PoE 2048 × 1536 37.4 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX265 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-23GM/C-P GigE PoE 2448 × 2048 23.5 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-23GM-P POL GigE PoE 2448 × 2048 23.5 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264MZR global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Polarization
MER2-630-18GM/C-P GigE PoE 3088 × 2064 18.45 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX178 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-1220-9GM/C-P GigE PoE 4024 × 3036 9.63 fps 1/1.7" Sony IMX226 rolling shutter CMOS 1.85μm × 1.85μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-2000-6GM/C-P GigE PoE 5496 × 3672 5.8 fps 1" Sony IMX183 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-G-P     MER2-G-P
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 75g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 40.3(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 12-24 VDC (8-PIN connector) or PoE
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface RJ45 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption <3W@24VDC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
9
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER2-041-436U3M/C USB3.0 720 × 540 438 fps 1/2.9” Sony IMX287 global shutter CMOS 6.9μm × 6.9μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-160-227U3M/C USB3.0 1440 × 1080 227 fps 1/2.9" Sony IMX273 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-230-168U3M/C USB3.0 1920 × 1200 168 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX174 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-231-41U3M/C USB3.0 1920 × 1200 41 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX249 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-301-125U3M/C USB3.0 2048 × 1536 125 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX252 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-302-56U3M/C USB3.0 2048 × 1536 56 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX265 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-502-79U3M/C USB3.0 2448 × 2048 79.1fps 2/3" Sony IMX250 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-36U3M/C USB3.0 2448 × 2048 36 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-36U3M POL USB3.0 2448 × 2048 36 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264MZR global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Polarization
MER2-630-60U3M/C USB3.0 3088 × 2064 60 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX178 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-1220-32U3M/C USB3.0 4024 × 3036 32.3 fps 1/1.7" Sony IMX226 rolling shutter CMOS 1.85μm × 1.85μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-2000-19U3M/C USB3.0 5496 × 3672 19.6 fps 1" Sony IMX183 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-U3-W90
MER2-630-60U3M/C-W90 USB3.0 3088 × 2064 60 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX178 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-1220-32U3M/C-W90 USB3.0 4024 × 3036 32.3 fps 1/1.7" Sony IMX226 rolling shutter CMOS 1.85μm × 1.85μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-2000-19U3M/C-W90 USB3.0 5496 × 3672 19.6 fps 1" Sony IMX183 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-u3     MER2-u3
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight
MER2-U3: 65g
MER2-U3-W90: 78g
Dimensions Dimensions
MER2-U3: 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
MER2-U3-W90: 29(W) × 29(H) × 58.8(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 5 VDC (USB3.0)
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface USB3.0 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption <2.7W@5VDC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
10
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER2-041-436U3M/C-L USB3.0 720 × 540 438 fps 1/2.9” Sony IMX287 global shutter CMOS 6.9μm × 6.9μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-160-227U3M/C-L USB3.0 1440 × 1080 227 fps 1/2.9" Sony IMX273 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-230-168U3M/C-L USB3.0 1920 × 1200 168 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX174 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-231-41U3M/C-L USB3.0 1920 × 1200 41 fps 1/1.2" Sony IMX249 global shutter CMOS 5.86μm × 5.86μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-301-125U3M/C-L USB3.0 2048 × 1536 125 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX252 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-302-56U3M/C-L USB3.0 2048 × 1536 56 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX265 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-502-79U3M/C-L USB3.0 2448 × 2048 79.1fps 2/3" Sony IMX250 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-503-36U3M/C-L USB3.0 2448 × 2048 36 fps 2/3" Sony IMX264 global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-630-60U3M/C-L USB3.0 3088 × 2064 60 fps 1/1.8" Sony IMX178 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER2-1220-32U3M/C-L USB3.0 4024 × 3036 32.3 fps 1/1.7" Sony IMX226 rolling shutter CMOS 1.85μm × 1.85μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-2000-19U3M/C-L USB3.0 5496 × 3672 19.6 fps 1" Sony IMX183 rolling shutter CMOS 2.4μm × 2.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER2-u3-L     MER2-u3-L
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications

capability. All DAHENG IMAGING's MERCURY cameras come with an option to provide camera power and data via a single cable. They also
offer separate input/output ports for triggering or flash control. The MERCURY family comes with a long list of firmware features.
■　Ultra small,  light and robust
■　1 input and 1 output with opto-isolated, 2 programmable GPIOs
■　GigE or USB3.0 interface
■　Gain, exposure and white balance programmble (white balance only for color models)
■　Support auto gain, auto exposure and auto white balance (auto white balance only for color models)
■　A wide range of models available, support various CCD and CMOS sensors
■　Support LUTs and storable user sets
■　Standards: CE, RoHS and FCC (except MER-U series)
■　Support GigE Vision, USB3 Vision, GenlCam and third-party software like HALCON, MERLIC and LabVIEW
 *Each model has different functions, please refer to the datasheet for more detailed information.
MERCURY Series
14
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-031-300GM/C GigE 640 × 480 300 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-051-120GM/C GigE 808 × 608 120 fps 1/3.6" ON PYTHON 480 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-75GM/C GigE 1280 × 1024 75 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-132-43GM/C GigE 1292 × 964 43 fps 1/3" Sharp RJ33J global shutter CCD 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-133-54GM/C GigE 1280 × 960 54 fps 1/3" ON AR0135 global shutter CMOS 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-201-25GM/C GigE 1628 × 1236 25 fps 1/1.8" Sharp RJ31N global shutter CCD 4.4μm × 4.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-500-14GM/C GigE 2592 × 1944 14 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter
CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-1070-10GM/C GigE 3840 × 2748 10 fps 1/2.3" ON MT9J003 rolling shutter CMOS 1.67μm × 1.67μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-G     MER-G
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 60g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 12 VDC (8-PIN connector)
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface RJ45 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption <3W@12VDC
(MER-500-14GM/C: <2W@12VDC)
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
15
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-031-300GM/C-P GigE PoE 640 × 480 300 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-031-300GM-P NIR GigE PoE 640 × 480 300 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-051-120GM/C-P GigE PoE 808 × 608 120 fps 1/3.6" ON PYTHON 480 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-75GM/C-P GigE PoE 1280 × 1024 75 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-75GM-P NIR GigE PoE 1280 × 1024 75 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-132-43GM/C-P GigE PoE 1292 × 964 43 fps 1/3" Sharp RJ33J global shutter CCD 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-133-54GM/C-P GigE PoE 1280 × 960 54 fps 1/3" ON AR0135 global shutter CMOS 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-201-25GM/C-P GigE PoE 1628 × 1236 25 fps 1/1.8" Sharp RJ31N global shutter CCD 4.4μm × 4.4μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-232-48GM-P NIR GigE PoE 1920 × 1200 48 fps 2/3" ON PYTHON 2000 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-500-14GM/C-P GigE PoE 2592 × 1944 14 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-504-10GM/C-P GigE PoE 2448 × 2048 10 fps 2/3" Sharp RJ32S global shutter CCD 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-530-20GM-P NIR GigE PoE 2592 × 2048 20 fps 1" ON PYTHON 5000 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-531-20GM/C-P GigE PoE 2592 × 2048 20 fps 1" ON PYTHON 5000 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-1070-10GM/C-P GigE PoE 3840 × 2748 10 fps 1/2.3" ON MT9J003 rolling shutter CMOS 1.67μm × 1.67μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-G-PMER-G-P
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 75g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 38.3(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 12 VDC (8-PIN connector) or PoE
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface RJ45 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption
<3W @ 12VDC，<3.75W @ PoE
(MER-500-14GM/C-P:<2W@12VDC, < 2.5W@PoE)Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
16
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-031-860U3M/C USB3.0 640 × 480 860 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-031-860U3M NIR USB3 .0 640 × 480 860 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-051-120U3M/C USB3.0 808 × 608 120 fps 1/3.6" ON PYTHON 480 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-210U3M/C USB3.0 1280 × 1024 210 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-210U3M NIR USB3.0 1280 × 1024 210 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono, NIR
MER-132-43U3M/C USB3.0 1292 × 964 43 fps 1/3" Sharp RJ33J global shutter CCD 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-133-54U3M/C USB3.0 1280 × 960 54 fps 1/3" ON AR0135 global shutter CMOS 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-134-93U3M/C USB3.0 1280 × 1024 93 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-500-14U3M/C USB3.0 2592 × 1944 14 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-502-79U3M POL USB3.0 2448 × 2048 79 fps 2/3" Sony IMX250MZR global shutter CMOS 3.45μm × 3.45μm 8/10bits Polarization
MER-1070-14U3M/C USB3.0 3840 × 2748 14 fps 1/2.3" ON MT9J003 rolling shutter CMOS 1.67μm × 1.67μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-U3 MER-U3
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 57g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 5 VDC (USB3.0)
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output, 2 GPIOs
Data interface Data interface USB3.0 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption ≤2.7W@5VDC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
17
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-031-860U3M/C-L USB3.0 640 × 480 860 fps 1/4" ON PYTHON 300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-051-120U3M/C-L USB3.0 808 × 608 120 fps 1/3.6" ON PYTHON 480 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-131-210U3M/C-L USB3.0 1280 × 1024 210 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-132-43U3M/C-L USB3.0 1292 × 964 43 fps 1/3" Sharp RJ33J global shutter CCD 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-133-54U3M/C-L USB3.0 1280 × 960 54 fps 1/3" ON AR0135 global shutter CMOS 3.75μm × 3.75μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-134-93U3M/C-L USB3.0 1280 × 1024 93 fps 1/2" ON PYTHON 1300 global shutter CMOS 4.8μm × 4.8μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-500-14U3M/C-L USB3.0 2592 × 1944 14 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/10bits Mono/Color
MER-1070-14U3M/C-L USB3.0 3840 × 2748 14 fps 1/2.3" ON MT9J003 rolling shutter CMOS 1.67μm × 1.67μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-U3-L    MER-U3-L
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 53g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 5 VDC (USB3.0)
I/Os I/Os NULL
Data interface Data interface USB3.0 with locked
Power consumption Power consumption ≤2.7W@5VDC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +45°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Storage temp.Storage temp. -20°C ~ +70°C
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
18
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-130-30UM Mini USB 2.0 1280 × 1024 30 fps 1/1.8" ON MT9M001 rolling shutter CMOS 5.2μm × 5.2μm 8/10bits Mono
MER-310-12UC Mini USB 2.0 2048 × 1536 12 fps 1/2" ON MT9T001 rolling shutter CMOS 3.2μm × 3.2μm 8/10bits Color
MER-500-7UM/C Mini USB 2.0 2592 × 1944 7 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-U MER-U
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 42g
Dimensions Dimensions 29(W) × 29(H) × 29(L) mm
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
Power requirement Power requirement 5 VDC (USB2.0)
I/Os I/Os Opto-isolated 1 input/1 output
Data interface Data interface Mini USB type B
Power consumption Power consumption <1W@5V DC
Environmental SpecificationsEnvironmental Specifications
Operating temp. Operating temp. 0°C ~ +60°C
Operating humidityOperating humidity 10% ~ 80%
Optical SpecificationsOptical Specifications
Lens mountLens mount C / CS – Mount
ModelModel InterfaceInterface Resolution(H×V)Resolution(H×V) Frame RateFrame Rate SensorSensor Pixel SizePixel Size Pixel Bit DepthPixel Bit Depth Mono/ ColorMono/ Color
MER-130-30UM-L Mini USB 2.0 1280 × 1024 30 fps 1/1.8" ON MT9M001 rolling shutter CMOS 5.2μm × 5.2μm 8/10bits Mono
MER-310-12UC-L Mini USB 2.0 2048 × 1536 12 fps 1/2" ON MT9T001 rolling shutter CMOS 3.2μm × 3.2μm 8/10bits Color
MER-500-7UM/C-L Mini USB 2.0 2592 × 1944 7 fps 1/2.5" ON MT9P031/MT9P006 rolling shutter CMOS 2.2μm × 2.2μm 8/12bits Mono/Color
MER-U-LMER-U-L
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight Weight 40g